



# MAHI INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

(AGRA-GWALIOR ROAD, NH-3, TEHRA, AGRA)

## FEES STRUCTURE

(SESSION 2026-27)

Classes	Admission Fees (One Time Payable)	Tuition Fees (Includes Exam, Computer & Activity Fees)	Total
Nursery, LKG & KG	5000	26400/- (2200/- P/M)	31400/-
I & II	5000	30000/- (2500/- P/M)	35000/-
III to V	5000	33600/- (2800/- P/M)	38600/-
VI to VIII	5000	37200/- (3100/- P/M)	42200/-
IX & X	5000	40800/- (3400/- P/M)	45800/-
XI & XII [Commerce & Humanities]	5000	43200/- (3600/- P/M)	48200/-
XI & XII [Science]	5000	44400/- (3700/- P/M)	49400/-

## Optional

Transport Fees	Payable in 4 Quarterly Installments on or before 10 <sup>th</sup> Apr' 26, 10 <sup>th</sup> Jul' 26, 10 <sup>th</sup> Oct' 26 & 10 <sup>th</sup> Jan' 27	Varies as per route distance
Boarding Fees (Classes II to VIII)	Yearly (Payable 50% at the time of Admission and 50% by 10 <sup>th</sup> Oct' 26	Rs. 120000/-
Boarding Fees (Classes IX to XII)	Yearly (Payable 50% at the time of Admission and 50% by 10 <sup>th</sup> Oct' 26	Rs. 125000/-
Imprest Amount (For Boarders)	At the time of Admission	Rs. 2000/-

### Note:

1. 20% Sibling discount on Tuition Fees is applicable on admission of 2<sup>nd</sup> or 3<sup>rd</sup> Child.
2. Transport facility is available from various locations on School buses/vans route.
3. Boarding facility is available from class II onwards.
4. Above Fees does not include Books & Dress Cost.

## Fees Payment Terms & Conditions

S.N	Schedule	Nursery, LKG & KG	I & II	III to V	VI to VIII	IX & X	XI& XII Commerce & Humanities	XI& XII Science
1.	At the Time of Admission	Rs. 11600 + Quarterly Transport Fees	Rs. 12500+ Quarterly Transport Fees	Rs. 13400 + Quarterly Transport Fees	Rs. 14300 + Quarterly Transport Fees	Rs. 15200 + Quarterly Transport Fees	Rs. 15800 + Quarterly Transport Fees	Rs. 16100 + Quarterly Transport Fees
2.	By 10 <sup>th</sup> July 2026	Rs. 6600+ Quarterly Transport Fees	Rs. 7500 + Quarterly Transport Fees	Rs. 8400 + Quarterly Transport Fees	Rs. 9300 + Quarterly Transport Fees	Rs. 10200 + Quarterly Transport Fees	Rs. 10800 + Quarterly Transport Fees	Rs. 11100 + Quarterly Transport Fees
3.	By 10 <sup>th</sup> Oct 2026	Rs. 6600 + Quarterly Transport Fees	Rs. 7500 + Quarterly Transport Fees	Rs. 8400 + Quarterly Transport Fees	Rs. 9300 + Quarterly Transport Fees	Rs. 10200 + Quarterly Transport Fees	Rs. 10800 + Quarterly Transport Fees	Rs. 11100 + Quarterly Transport Fees
4.	By 10 <sup>th</sup> Jan 2027	Rs. 6600 + Quarterly Transport Fees	Rs. 7500 + Quarterly Transport Fees	Rs. 8400 + Quarterly Transport Fees	Rs. 9300 + Quarterly Transport Fees	Rs. 10200 + Quarterly Transport Fees	Rs. 10800 + Quarterly Transport Fees	Rs. 11100 + Quarterly Transport Fees

### Documents required at the time of Admission

S.No.	Documents Required
1.	Birth Certificate of the Student
2.	Transfer Certificate of Previous School with
3.	UDISE Permanent Education Number (PEN) & APAAR ID
4.	Aadhaar Card of the Student and Parents
5.	Copy of the Mark sheet of Previous Class
6.	4 Passport Size Photograph of the Student, 4 Photographs of Parents, 4 Photographs of Guardians
7.	Parent's Residential Proof (Passport/Voter ID/Driving License/Aadhaar Card/Domicile Certificate)
8.	Internet Copy of X Class Result in case of admission in class XI
9.	Blood Group Certificate of the Student
10.	Caste Certificate (if applicable)

**Note:**

1. For Nursery: The age criterion is 3+ years as on 31<sup>st</sup> March 2026.
2. Admission in class XI is provisional subjected to passing the board examination with minimum required percentage as per the school norms.
3. Cheque/DD may be drawn in favor of Mahi International School.
4. Fees to be paid on quarterly basis.
5. For cancellation of admission prior to the commencement of the class in 1<sup>st</sup> week of April, at least 15 days notice has to be given in writing. All fees except Admission fees will be refundable. After the commencement of class/session in April no fees will be refunded.
6. Students who will leave the school or will take admission in mid-session will have to pay all the school dues for full academic year.
7. In any matter regarding the admission process or formalities, decision of the management committee will be considered to be final & binding.
8. Fees and other charges are liable to change and the school reserves the right to revise them.
9. Fees for respective quarter should be deposited at the school by the 10<sup>th</sup> of first month of respective quarter. In case the fee is not deposited timely, late fee Rs. 5 per day will be charged till the end of the first month and Rs. 10 per day till the end of the second month. If the fee is not deposited after two months of the due date the name will be strike off from the attendance register and re-admission procedure has to be followed.